Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LS Corp.	08/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LS Mtron Ltd.	
Street Address:	#1026-6 Hogye-dong, Dong-an-gu, Anyang-city	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	ate/Country: REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

Patent Number: 5707311 Patent Number: 5803860 Patent Number: 6131919 Patent Number: 7105625 Patent Number: 6878261 Patent Number: 6893738 Patent Number: 6703693 Patent Number: 7145431 Patent Number: 7112271 Patent Number: 7067566 Patent Number: 7104775 Patent Number: 7173511 Patent Number: 7173512	Property Type	Number
Patent Number: 6131919 Patent Number: 7105625 Patent Number: 6878261 Patent Number: 6893738 Patent Number: 6703693 Patent Number: 6817210 Patent Number: 7145431 Patent Number: 7112271 Patent Number: 7067566 Patent Number: 7217115 Patent Number: 7104775 Patent Number: 7173511	Patent Number:	5707311
Patent Number: 7105625 Patent Number: 6878261 Patent Number: 6893738 Patent Number: 6703693 Patent Number: 7145431 Patent Number: 7112271 Patent Number: 7067566 Patent Number: 7217115 Patent Number: 7104775 Patent Number: 7173511	Patent Number:	5803860
Patent Number: 6878261 Patent Number: 6893738 Patent Number: 6703693 Patent Number: 6817210 Patent Number: 7145431 Patent Number: 7112271 Patent Number: 7067566 Patent Number: 7217115 Patent Number: 7104775 Patent Number: 7173511	Patent Number:	6131919
Patent Number: 6893738 Patent Number: 6703693 Patent Number: 6817210 Patent Number: 7145431 Patent Number: 7112271 Patent Number: 7067566 Patent Number: 7217115 Patent Number: 7104775 Patent Number: 7173511	Patent Number:	7105625
Patent Number: 6703693 Patent Number: 6817210 Patent Number: 7145431 Patent Number: 7112271 Patent Number: 7067566 Patent Number: 7217115 Patent Number: 7104775 Patent Number: 7173511	Patent Number:	6878261
Patent Number: 6817210 Patent Number: 7145431 Patent Number: 7112271 Patent Number: 7067566 Patent Number: 7217115 Patent Number: 7104775 Patent Number: 7173511	Patent Number:	6893738
Patent Number: 7145431 Patent Number: 7112271 Patent Number: 7067566 Patent Number: 7217115 Patent Number: 7104775 Patent Number: 7173511	Patent Number:	6703693
Patent Number: 7112271 Patent Number: 7067566 Patent Number: 7217115 Patent Number: 7104775 Patent Number: 7173511	Patent Number:	6817210
Patent Number: 7067566 Patent Number: 7217115 Patent Number: 7104775 Patent Number: 7173511	Patent Number:	7145431
Patent Number: 7217115 Patent Number: 7104775 Patent Number: 7173511	Patent Number:	7112271
Patent Number: 7104775 Patent Number: 7173511	Patent Number:	7067566
Patent Number: 7173511	Patent Number:	7217115
	Patent Number:	7104775
Patent Number: 7173512	Patent Number:	7173511
1.110012	Patent Number:	7173512
Patent Number: 6965293	Patent Number:	6965293

PATENT

REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0890

Application Number:	11512373
Application Number:	11651361
Application Number:	11653330
Application Number:	11633132
Application Number:	11593186
Application Number:	11698938
Application Number:	11649669
Application Number:	11704662
Application Number:	11650060
Application Number:	11650061
Application Number:	11712903
Application Number:	11710373
Application Number:	11651373
Application Number:	11979729
Application Number:	12068997
Application Number:	12078238
Application Number:	10494561
Application Number:	11311198
Application Number:	10522458
Application Number:	10720579
Application Number:	10538391
Application Number:	10522049
Application Number:	10538801
Application Number:	11642771
Application Number:	10574356
Application Number:	10593003
Application Number:	10580995
Application Number:	10959016
Application Number:	10583514
Application Number:	10958825
Application Number:	11110312
Application Number:	11009246
Application Number:	11158351
Application Number:	11330516

REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0891

11329731
11330517
11103732
11915280
11413938
11396418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 326 3749

Email: cmaguayo@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York City, NEW YORK 10017-6702

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence R. Gabuzda

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_with_Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet_and_Schedule_A_listing_applns_and_patents#page1.tif source=Assignment_with_Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet_and_Schedule_A_listing_applns_and_patents#page2.tif source=Assignment_with_Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet_and_Schedule_A_listing_applns_and_patents#page3.tif source=Assignment_with_Recordation_Form_Cover_Sheet_and_Schedule_A_listing_applns_and_patents#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LS Corp., ASSIGNOR, having an address at #159, Samseong-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the inventions in the patents and applications identified in Schedule A (the "Patents") attached hereto;

and WHEREAS, LS Mtron Ltd., ASSIGNEE, having an address at #1026-6 Hogye-dong, Dong-an-gu, Anyang-city, Gyeonggido, Korea, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the United States applications and patents, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and designs which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal the day and year set opposite the signature of its authorized officer.

Date: August Signature: Signature: LS

Typed Name: Kwang-Woo LEE

Position/Title:

State of S

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Schedule A LS Corp to LS Mtron Properties to be assigned

Applications

11/512373
11/651361
11/653330
11/633132
11/593186
11/698938
11/649669
11/704662
11/650060
11/650061
11/712903
11/710373
11/651373
11/979729
12/068997
12/078238
10/494561
11/311198
10/522458
10/720579
10/538391
10/522049
10/538801
11/642771
10/574356
10/593003
10/580995
10/959016
10/583514
10/958825
11/110312
11/009246
11/158351
11/330516
11/329731
11/330517
11/103732
11/915280
11/413938
11/396418

PATENT REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0894

Schedule A LS Corp to LS Mtron Properties to be assigned

Page 2 of 2

Patents

 US/5707311
US/5803860
US/6131919
US/7105625
US/6878261
US/6893738
US/6703693
US/6817210
US/7145431
US/7112271
US/7067566
US/7217115
US/7104775
US/7173511
US/7173512
US/6965293
US/7141751

NYI-4111455v2

RECORDED: 10/10/2008

2

PATENT REEL: 021658 FRAME: 0895